AA-3
Ford Brass Saddle and Iron Service Saddle Numbering System
  SIZE OUTLET THREAD
 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
 8 = 2-1/2"
 9 = 3"
 11 = 4"
F C 2 0 2 - 6 9 0 - C C 3
SIZE OF O.D.
High end of application
O .D . range or actual
pipe O .D .
Please verify actual
pipe O .D . is within listed
catalog range .
           TYPE OF SADDLE
 101B = Brass saddle with a single silicon bronze strap
 101BS = Brass saddle with a single stainless steel band
 202B = Brass saddle with two silicon bronze straps
 202BS = Brass saddle with a double wide stainless steel band
 202BSD = Brass saddle with dual stainless steel band
 *F101 = Iron saddle with a single strap & epoxy coated body
 FC101 = Iron saddle with a single stainless steel band and epoxy coated body
 *F202 = Iron saddle with two steel straps and epoxy coated body (for 3" & 4" taps, saddle body
   is fabricated steel painted with black shop coat)
 FC202 = Iron saddle with a double wide stainless steel band & epoxy coated body
 FRS202 = All stainless steel repair saddle with two stainless steel bands
 FS300 = All stainless steel saddle
 FCD202 = Iron saddle with a dual stainless steel bands and bolts, epoxy coated body
TYPE OF TAP
 CC =  AWWA tapered thread
 IP =  Iron pipe thread
Ford All Brass Saddle for PVC Pipe Numbering System
S   7   0  -  2 0  3
TYPE OUTLET THREAD
 0 = Tapped AWWA
 1 = Tapped iron pipe
TYPE OF SADDLE
S = Brass saddle
TYPE OF MAIN TO BE TAPPED
  7 = PVC Main - steel O .D .
  9 = PVC Main - cast iron O .D .
SIZE
OUTLET
THREAD
 1 = 1/2"
 3 = 3/4"
 4 = 1"
 5 = 1-1/4"
 6 = 1-1/2"
 7 = 2"
SIZE PVC MAIN
 20 = 2"
 25 = 2-1/2"
 30 = 3"
 40 = 4"
 50 = 5"
 60 = 6"
 80 = 8"
 100 = 10"
 120 = 12"
Note: S902 and S912 styles are 4", 6" and 8" two-piece bolted
saddles .  These saddles follow the same numbering system